(City)

(Last)

(State)

(First)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\* **SHELL GAS PIPELINE CORP 2**  (Zip)

(Middle)

### FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

≺I ∣	IIES	AND	EXCHANGE	COMMISSIC

OMB APPROVAL							
OMB Number:	3235-0287						

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Section obligate	in 16. Form 4 or tions may conti ction 1(b).		OIA	Fil			to Section 1						934	rtoriii		II .	ted avera per respo	age burden onse:	0.9
SHELL US GAS & POWER LLC						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P EPD ]							5. Relat (Check	ionship of Re all applicable Director Officer (giv	X 10% O		s) to Issuer 10% Ow Other (s	ner	
(Last) Suite 70	,	First)	(Middle)		3. Da		Earliest Trar	nsactio	on (Month	/Day	y/Year)			1	below)			below)	
(Street) Houston		ГΧ	77010		4. If A	Amen	ndment, Date	e of Ori	iginal File	d (M	lonth/Day/\	Year)			idual or Joint/ Form filed	by One	Reportir	ng Person	,
(City)	(	State)	(Zip)			X Form filed I									o, more dian ene reporting i elect				
			Table I - Noi			_		_		isp								1	
1. Title of	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Trans Date (Month/		ar)   i	2A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/Y	ate, /ear)	3. Transacti Code (Ins 8)	tr.	4. Securiti Disposed		tr. 3, 4	and 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Following Re Transaction( (Instr. 3 and	Owned eported	6. Own Form: (D) or I (I) (Inst	Direct ndirect tr. 4)	7. Nature o Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common	Units			08/0	1/2003	3			Code		Amount 10,000,0	(D)		Price \$0	41,000,		<u> </u>   г	<b>)</b> <sup>(1)</sup>	
	Cinco		Table II -	Deriva	ative	Sec			red, Di		sed of,	or Bene	eficia	ally Owr		-			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Y Price of Derivative Security		3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr.		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and		6. Da	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			7. Title an Securitie Derivativ (Instr. 3 a	nd Ame s Unde	ount of erlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securiti Benefic Owned Followin	ve es ially	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Benefic Owners ct (Instr. 4
				Code	v	5) (A)	(D)	Date Exer	e rcisable	Exp Dat	piration te	Title		ount or nber of res		Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)	tion(s)		
Class A Special Units	\$0 <sup>(2)</sup>	08/01/2003		С			10,000,000	08/0	8/1998 <sup>(3)</sup>	08/	/08/1998 <sup>(3)</sup>	Common Units	10,	000,000	00,000 \$0			D <sup>(1)</sup>	
ı		Reporting Person*																	
(Last) Suite 700	0	(First)	(Middle)																
(Street) Houston		TX	77010																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)			_													
	nd Address of	Reporting Person*	•																
(Last) One She	ll Plaza	(First)	(Middle)																
(Street) Houston		TX	77002																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
1. Name at SWEP		Reporting Person*																	
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)			_													
(Street) Houston		TX	77079																

SUITE 700			
(Street) HOUSTON	TX	77010	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	

#### Explanation of Responses:

1. Shell Oil Company ("Shell"), SWEPI LP ("SWEPI") and Shell Gas Pipeline Corp. #2 ("Shell Pipeline") are the holders of approximately 2.33%, 17.14% and 80.53%, respectively, of the membership interests of Shell US Gas & Power LLC ("Shell G&P"). The membership interests of Shell G&P previously held by Shell Gas Gathering Corp #2 ("Shell Gathering") (16.38%) and Shell Seahorse Company ("Shell Seahorse") (5.70%) are now held by Shell Pipeline as a result of a series of mergers involving Shell Pipeline, Shell Gathering and Shell Seahorse, which occurred on March 31, 2003. Each of SWEPI and Shell Pipeline is an indirect, wholly-owned subsidiary of Shell. Together, Shell, SWEPI, and Shell Pipeline may be deemed to (1) control Shell G&P and (2) indirectly beneficially own the Common Units and the Class A Special Units. The filing of this statement on Form 4 is not an admission that any reporting person is, for the purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or for any other purpose, the beneficial owner of any securities covered by this statement.

- 2. The Class A Special Units convert into Common Units on a one-for-one basis.
- 3. The Class A Special Units are convertible immediately and have no expiration date.

/s/ Lee B. D. Strebel, Vice 08/01/2003 President - Portfolio Management

Date

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

#### EXHIBIT 99

#### JOINT FILER INFORMATION

NAME: Shell Oil Company

910 Louisiana ADDRESS:

One Shell Plaza Houston, Texas 77002

DESIGNATED FILER: Shell US Gas & Power LLC

ISSUER & TICKER SYMBOL: Enterprise Products Partners L.P. (EPD)

DATE OF EVENT REQUIRING STATEMENT: August 1, 2003

SIGNATURE: Shell Oil Company

By: /s/ Lee B.D. Strebel

Name: Lee B.D. Strebel, Attorney-in-Fact

JOINT FILER INFORMATION

NAME: SWEPI LP

200 North Dairy Ashford Houston, Texas 77079 ADDRESS:

DESIGNATED FILER: Shell US Gas & Power LLC

ISSUER & TICKER SYMBOL: Enterprise Products Partners L.P. (EPD)

DATE OF EVENT REQUIRING STATEMENT: August 1, 2003

SWEPI LP SIGNATURE:

> By: /s/ Lee B.D. Strebel

Name: Lee B.D. Strebel, Attorney-in-Fact

#### JOINT FILER INFORMATION

Shell Gas Pipeline Corp. #2 NAME:

1301 McKinney, Suite 700 Houston, Texas 77010 ADDRESS:

DESIGNATED FILER: Shell US Gas & Power LLC

ISSUER & TICKER SYMBOL: Enterprise Products Partners L.P. (EPD)

DATE OF EVENT REQUIRING STATEMENT: August 1, 2003

SIGNATURE: Shell Gas Pipeline Corp. #2

By: /s/ Lee B.D. Strebel

Name: Lee B.D. Strebel, Attorney-in-Fact